AD 1581-4 MW 3.31.00 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

Tab settings → →

05-18-2000



101360423

09/509769 Docket No.: 71075-0006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

J'd PCT/PTO

Patent and Trademark Office 3 1 MAR 2000

To the Heneralia Commissioner of Detants and Trademorte	2: Diogno report the etteched original descriptions
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
János BÓDÁS	Name: Energiagazdálkodási Részvénytársaság
Gábor CSABA	Address: Bem rkp. 33-34, H-1027
	Address: Ben 1kp. 33-34, n-1027
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Budapest State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Hungary ZIP:
Execution Date: December 10, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: December 10, 1999
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
National Phase of March 31, 2000 International Application PCT/HU98/00092	
09 509 769 Additional number	s Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Song Zhu	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 44,420	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: 1901 L Street, N.W.	credited or debited to deposit account
4/37/2000 MC237/888 48/00006 09/009783 Suite 800	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A F D 4 5 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State/Prov.: D.C.	04-1061
Country: ZIP: 20036	U4-1001
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
O. Chatamant and signature	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information. 	mation js true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Song Zhu (Reg. No. 44, 420) 502	3-31-00
Name of Person Signing	W Signature Date
	ng cover sheet, attachments, and

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/We János BÓDÁS and Gábor CSABA
residing respectively at Fillér u. 41, H-1026 Budapest, Hungary and Toldy Ferenc u. 64/a, H-1015 Budapest, Hungary
Tordy referred at 547th, it 1919 Eddagest, mangary
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Energiagazdálkodási Részvénytársaság
a corporation existing under the Laws of Hungary located at Bem rkp. 33-34, H-1027 Budapest, Hungary
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to
AIR-COOLED CONDENSER
which corresponds to Patent Cooperation Treaty International Application No. PCT/HU98/00092 filed 14 October 1998 , of which this application is entry into the U.S.A. National Stage, and which is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me/us on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/We have full right so to do, and agree that I/We will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.
Signature 12.1999.
Signature Codle An Date 10, december 1999
Signature Date

RECORDED: 03/31/2000

PATENT REEL: 010786 FRAME: 0375